COVER SHEET FORWARDING ASSIGNMENT OR OTHER CONVEYANCE FOR RECORDING

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

		215 1450					
Dear	Sir:						
	Please record the attached original document:						
1.	Name(s) of conveying party(s):			Suns	et Paper Products, Inc.		
2.	Name and address of receiving party:			446 \	America Packaging Group West Lake Street anna, Ohio 44266	, LLC	
3.	Nature of conveyance:						
	\boxtimes	Assignment		Merger			
		Security Agreement		Change of	Name		
		Other					
	Execution Date(s):				June 17	, 20 04	
4.	Application numbers:				29/1 Filed: August 13	88,200 3, 2003	
	Patent numb	er:			60/5: Filed: March 5 (typographical c assignment doc	error in	
declar	If this docum ation for the a	nent is being filed togeth pplication being filed is	her with	ı a new appl	ication, the execution date o	f the	
5. concer		ldress of party to whom its should be mailed:	соггеsр	oondence	Heather M. Barnes, Esq. BROUSE MCDOWELL 106 S. Main Street Suite #500 Akron, Ohio 44308-1471	r	

PATENT REEL: 014808 FRAME: 0606

700096052

2

6,	Total number	ber of applications and patents involved:			
7.	Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h):	\$80.00		
		A check in the amount of \$80.00, which includes the fee for Assignment is enclosed.	recording the		
		Please charge deposit account 501210 in the amount of \$80 recording fee.	.00 to cover the		

- Please charge any additional fees due, or credit any overpayment to deposit account number 501210.
- 9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

BROUSE MCDOWELL

Heather M. Barnes, Esq.

Reg. No. 44,022

106 S. Main Street

(330) 535-5711 Suite #500

Akron, Ohio 44308-1471

Telephone No.: Fax No.:

(330) 253-8601

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

2

#579555 v1

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Sunset Paper Products, Inc. ("Assignor"), has been assigned by co-inventors Alan B. Newman and Jonathan Newman ownership of (A) certain new and useful improvements disclosed in a United States Patent Application titled "Baking Template," filed August 13, 2003 and having Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/188,200, and (B) certain new and useful methods and devices disclosed in a United States Patent Application titled "Loaf Baking Template With Tabs," filed March 15, 2004, and having Patent Application Serial No. 160/550,815 (all the intellectual property and applications therefor referred to in this paragraphs shall together be referred to as the "IP"); and

WHEREAS, Sun-America Packaging Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter, together with its successors, representatives or assigns, called "Assignee"), having an address at 446 West Lake Street, Ravenna, Ohio 44266, wants to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the IP;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, quitclaimed and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, quitclaim and set over to Assignee his entire right, title and interest, as co-inventor, in and to the IP, and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for the IP in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for the IP in any foreign countries; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for the IP to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees, that Assignor will communicate to Assignee any facts known to him respecting the IP, and, at no cost and expense to Assignor, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the IP in all countries;

NOTHING HEREIN shall constitute a representation or warranty by Assignor that the IP is already a valid patent or that the IP is in fact patentable. Assignee hereby acknowledges and Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014808 FRAME: 0608

agrees that (i) the IP is being conveyed and assigned, "AS-IS, WHERE-IS," (ii) Assignee has conducted its own investigation into the value and use of the IP, and (iii) except as expressly set forth herein, Assignor has not made any representation or warranty, whatsoever, to Assignee or its representatives regarding the IP, including, without limitation, its quality and usefulness to Assignee's business or otherwise.

> SUNSET PAPER PRODUCTS, INC., a California corporation

Dated: June 17, 2004

Aslam "Sunny" Khan, President

PATENT REEL: 014808 FRAME: 0609